Die Pfarrherren in Uitikon von 1626 bis 2004

1626
1629
1631
1632
1632
1637
1638
1639
1646
1649
1658
1661
1703
1711
1720
1730
1742
1747
1755
1773
1778
1790
1792
1799
1804

Peter Simmler

Johann Wilhelm Simmler
Hans Konrad Wyss
Salomon Reuter

Hans Kaspar Wyss
Gotthard Zeller

Hans Jakob Thomann
Johannes Lavater

Kaspar Waser

Johannes Lavater

Hans Konrad Wirz
Johannes Gyger
Bernhard Steiner

Johann Jakob Bullinger
Hans Georg Niischeler
Johann Kaspar Ulrich
Johann Jakob Hofmeister
Johann Jakob Ziegler
Johann Kaspar Meyer
Johann Ludwig Keller
Hans Rudolf Schinz
Hans Jakob Locher

Hans Jakob Karl Fasi
Johann Ludwig Wirz
Johann Rudolf von Birch

1604 - 1654
1605 - 1672
1611 - 1687
1607 - 1661
1605 - 1659
1615 - 1680
1614 - 1671
1615 - 1660
1622 - 1667
1624 - 1695
1631 - 1682
1636 - 1703
1673 -1714
1679 - 1749
1698 - 1730
1705 - 1768
1714 - 1779
1721 - 1783
1730 - 1793
1734 - 1778
1745 - 1790
1761 - 1834
1768 - 1850
1756 - 1816
1773 - 1859

1810
1813
1815
1823
1827
1831
1833
1834
1839
1842
1844
1855
1861
1873
1919
1926
1944
1956
1967
1969
1982
1985
1987
1995

Hans Rudolf Rordorf
Johann Melchior Wirth
Karl Schulthess
Wilhelm Corrodi

Jakob Diethelm Escher
Hans Jakob Vogel

Hans Friedrich Esslinger
Johannes Morf
Christoph Heinrich Erni
Adolf Mathias Rahn
Hermann Wilhelm Mallet
Johann Rudolf Tobler
Johann Theodor Locher
August Schwyzer
Walther Held
Hartmann Hirzel

Hans Freimiiller

Ernst Sieber

Peter Stokholm

Hans Peter Veraguth
Georges Braunschweig
Otto Merz (Verweser)
Otto Merz

Vincent Chaignat

Quelle: Weihnachtskurier der Gemeinde Uitikon 1986 mit Ergéinzungen im Oktober 2004

1783 - 1839
1788 - 1840
1793 - 1853
1798 - 1868
1803 - 1834
1805 - 1837
1800 - 1854
1806 - 1864
1808 - 1873
1816 - 1876
1818 - 1894
1824 - 1884
1831 - 1882
1844 - 1925
1892 - 1954
1878 - 1959
1911 - 1999
1927

1936

1934

1952

1930

1930

1961
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